of (i) eight percent (8%) of Net Sales (as defined in Section 4(D)) generated by the 
Franchised Business in the preceding week, beginning Monday when the 
Franchised Business opens and ending Sunday when the Franchised Business 
closes (the “Business Week”), or (ii) Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500) per month (the “Minimum Royalty”) (collectively, the “Royalty Fee”). 

Franchisee’s obligation to pay the Minimum Royalty, if applicable, shall 
commence in the seventh month following the Franchised Business’s opening and 
commencement of operations.